

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Dixie Lagerquist Hoeh Vice President of Retail & Marketing, Honor Bank 231.639.1790 <u>dixieh@myhonorbank.com</u>

Honor Bank Announces Promotion of Daniel Kinga to Branch Manager of the Traverse City Garfield Branch

Traverse City, November 18, 2020 – Honor Bank is proud to announce the promotion of Daniel Kinga as Branch Manager of the Traverse City Garfield branch. Daniel has over six years of experience in the financial services industry, and has been with Honor Bank as an Assistant Branch Manager since August. Originally from Tennessee, Daniel moved to northern Michigan in 2008 and currently lives in Traverse City with his young family. In his free time, he enjoys volunteering with the Father Fred Foundation, among other local organizations.

Honor Bank President Norm Plumstead shares "we are so grateful for Daniel's contributions to the growth and success of our Garfield branch. His positive leadership has been especially integral to our continued success meeting the needs of our community during these challenging times."

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit <u>myhonorbank.com</u>, or follow Honor Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>. Member FDIC.